



**NOTICE OF AWARD**

March 4, 2019

**NARCISA U. RAMIREZ**  
 RPK ENTERPRISES  
 Jct. Luna, Libertad, Abulug, Cagayan

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated February 20, 2019 for the **PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE SUPPLIES** for the contract price of equivalent **FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT PESOS (Php 456,358.00)**, as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
30	box 50s	Ballpen Black	255.00	7,650.00
10	box 50s	Ballpen Blue	255.00	2,550.00
10	pcs	Battery 9 volts	180.00	1,800.00
10	bottles	Brother BT 6000 ink Black	430.00	4,300.00
5	bottles	Brother BT 6000 ink Cyan	430.00	2,150.00
5	bottles	Brother BT 6000 ink Magenta	430.00	2,150.00
5	bottles	Brother BT 6000 ink Yellow	430.00	2,150.00
10	pcs	Calculator tilt display js 120tv	1,795.00	17,950.00
2	packs	cartolina blue	650.00	1,300.00
2	packs	cartolina orange	650.00	1,300.00
2	packs	cartolina pink	650.00	1,300.00
2	packs	cartolina white	650.00	1,300.00
2	packs	cartolina y. green	650.00	1,300.00
2	packs	cartolina yellow	650.00	1,300.00
2	packs	cartolina red	650.00	1,300.00
400	reams	copy paper a4	180.00	72,000.00
30	reams	copy paper legal	200.00	6,000.00
2	pcs	cork board 2x3	750.00	1,500.00
50	pcs	correction tape	38.00	1,900.00
25	pcs	duplo ink	1,100.00	27,500.00
15	bottles	epson ink cyan	300.00	4,500.00
15	bottles	epson ink magenta	300.00	4,500.00
2	bottles	epson ink yellow	300.00	600.00
20	bottles	epson ink black	275.00	5,500.00
1	box 50s	Expanding folder white with green tab	1,500.00	1,500.00



Republic of the Philippines  
Department of Health  
**FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER**



Quirino, Luna, Apayao  
**ISO 9001:2015 Certified**  
Certificate No. AJA15.0870



200	pcs	folder a4	7.50	1,500.00
100	pcs	folder long	6.00	600.00
5	pcs	gestetner toner (mp2000le)	6,500.00	32,500.00
50	pcs	Logbook 300p	65.00	3,250.00
50	pcs	Marking pen black	45.00	2,250.00
10	rolls	master roll	1,900.00	19,000.00
10	packs	paper clip	30.00	300.00
24	pcs	pencil	7.00	168.00
10	pcs	scissor	60.00	600.00
10	pcs	stamp pad	69.00	690.00
20	box	staple wire	40.00	800.00
10	pcs	stapler standard	160.00	1,600.00
5		tape dispenser	160.00	800.00
10	pcs	toner (gestetner 2030 Black)	3,950.00	39,500.00
3	pcs	toner (gestetner 2030 cyan)	6,500.00	19,500.00
3	pcs	toner (gestetner 2030 magenta)	6,500.00	19,500.00
3	pcs	toner (gestetner 2030 yellow)	6,500.00	19,500.00
5	pcs	toner (gestetner mp 2014h)	6,500.00	32,500.00
2	pcs	toner (gestetner mpc 2011 black)	4,500.00	9,000.00
2	pcs	toner (gestetner mpc 2011 cyan)	9,000.00	18,000.00
1	pcs	toner (gestetner mpc 2011 magenta)	9,000.00	9,000.00
2	pcs	toner (gestetner mpc 2011 yellow)	9,000.00	18,000.00
5	pcs	Toner , photo copier gestetner MP 2014 D	6,500.00	32,500.00
				456,358.00

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

**MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA**  
Medical Center Chief

Conforme:

NAME:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

RPLC Enterprises  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_